
Tani Pack Downing 

Director 
801-538-9598 

tdowning@utah.gov 

Steve Hewlett 

Assistant Director 
801-538-9572 

shewlett@utah.gov 

Brian Nelson 

Assistant Director 
801-538-9576 

benelson@utah.gov 

Administration Claims Loss Control 

Kamron Dalton 
Risk Support Services Manager 

801-538-3213 
kdalton@utah.gov 

Jeff Coates 
Claims Manager 

801-538-9568 
jcoates@utah.gov 

James Brown 
Loss Control Manager 

801-538-9591 
jamesbrown@utah.gov 

Camille Richins 
801-538-9560 

camillerichins@utah.gov 

Office 
Specialist II 

Silvia Lane 
801-538-9570 

silvialane@utah.gov 

Support 
Services 

Coordinator I 
Lucy Palaita 
801-538-9669 

lpalaita@utah.gov 

Support 
Services 

Coordinator I 

Jim Christensen 
801-538-9574 

jimchristensen@utah.gov 

Lead 
Adjuster 

Robert Sandoval 
801-538-9565 

robertsandoval@utah.gov 

Lead 
Adjuster 

Lisa Adams 
801-538-9641 

lisaadams@utah.gov 
Adjuster 

Bret Burgon 
801-538-1797 

bretburgon@utah.gov 
Adjuster 

Terre Marshall 
801-538-9573 

terremarshall@utah.gov 
Adjuster 

Helen Maw 
801-538-3409 

hmaw@utah.gov 
Adjuster 

Joel Reeder 
801-538-9589 

joelreeder@utah.gov 
Adjuster 

Jim Sefandonakis 
801-538-9569 

jimsefandonakis@utah.gov 
Adjuster 

Bruce Spiegel 
801-538-9588 

bspiegel@utah.gov 
Engineer 

Sol Garcia 
801-538-9564 

sgarcia@utah.gov 

HR 
Consultant 

John Golom 
801-538-3589 

jgolom@utah.gov 

HR 
Consultant  

Jeff Rose 
801-538-9566 

jeffrose@utah.gov 

Workplace 
Security 

Mike Marshall 
801-360-7263 

mcmarshall@utah.gov 

Safety 
Consultant 

Karen Peterson 
801-870-7367 

karenpeterson@utah.gov 

Safety 
Consultant 

Tim Villnave 
801-538-9592 

tvillnave@utah.gov 

Ergonomic 
Consultant 

Byungju Yoo 
801-538-9580 

byoo@utah.gov 

Ergonomic 
Consultant 

Tom Merrill 
801-310-9135 

tmerrill@utah.gov 

Safety 
Consultant 

Julie Clark 
801-538-9583 

julieclark@utah.gov 

Loss Control 
Specialist 

Emily Williams 
801-538-9537 

emilywilliams@utah.gov 

Information 
Systems 
Analyst 

Wesley Escalante 
801-538-9578 

wescalante@utah.gov 

E-Learning 
Developer & 

Analyst 

Cerena Withers 
801-538-4194 

cerenawithers@utah.gov 

Vehicle Loss 
Specialist 
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